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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Event  19   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 6:40 PM
Meet Record: 12.98 2/22/2020 Tania Applewhite

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT NT 11109 Alexander, Zarashea _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite NT 11220 Edwards, Khalia _________1
Elite NT 11214 Gibson, Owia _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 12254 Scott, Gabriella _________1

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA NT 11116 White, Kahlyah _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1223 Sealy, Talijah _________1
PTC NT 1225 Springer, Keanna _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1057 Hart, kayleigh _________1
PRO NT 1168 Hall, Amelia _________2
PRO NT 1059 Carter, Neriah _________3
PRO NT 1265 Bostic, Elizabeth _________4
PRO NT 1053 Gooden, Nyah _________5
PRO NT 1056 Hunte, Diamond _________6
PRO NT 1266 Hinds, Janae _________7

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 12384 Guy, Zuri _________1
QL NT 12375 Yearwood, Ganiyah _________2
QL NT 12359 Harewood-Auguste, Aaliyah _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 11133 Hall, Britani _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1144 Prescod, Amiyah _________1
X'Cel NT 1145 Brathwaite, Zhariah _________2
X'Cel NT 1141 Grant, Desiree _________3

Event  20   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 6:45 PM
Meet Record: 12.58 2/23/2019 Amari Forde

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT NT 11107 Narine, Liam _________1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 10162 Howell, Jayson _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 15.16 12183 Eli, Anson _________1
Elite NT 11215 Gibson, Chatoyer _________2
Elite NT 12213 Sargeant, Malachi _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 12253 Jones, Zaniko _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1215 Franklyn, Koljo _________1

PTC NT 1114 Chassang, Azavico _________2
PTC NT 1221 Medford, Adevion _________3

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1170 Hippolyte, Jamali _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 1197 Leacock, Shaquerii _________1
RS NT 1194 Weekes, Rivaldo _________2
RS NT 11100 Phillips, Jelani _________3
RS NT 1292 Walcott, Xavier _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 12311 Warren, Zaccai _________1
TAL NT 11312 Payne, Rachae' _________2

Velocity Management
VM NT 11134 Clarke, Josiah _________1

Event  21   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 6:50 PM
Meet Record: 12.34 2/23/2019 Kishwana Niles

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT NT 13108 Alexander, Abbeyosa _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite NT 14216 Nicholls, Sharifa _________1
Elite NT 13219 Brathwaite, Aryn _________2
Elite NT 13217 Redman, Aaliyah _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 13252 Clarke, Tahira _________1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 14.03 13155 Jackman, Azaliyah _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1371 Reece, Jazzaria _________1
PRO NT 1461 Williams, Jamaiah _________2

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 14360 Alvaradous, Catelin _________1
QL NT 14344 Small, Cara _________2
QL NT 13348 James, Sarama _________3
QL NT 14354 Hunte, Natalyah _________4
QL NT 13377 Brathwaite, Josiah _________5
QL NT 13382 Mayers, T-Mara _________6
QL NT 13368 Wiggins, Taylor-Rai _________7

Rising Stars
RS NT 1498 Lythcot-Green, Amaya _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 13.33 14281 Edwards, Sadiya _________1
TAL NT 13302 Spencer-Layne, Sian _________2
TAL NT 14313 Merritt, Haley _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 14139 Fields-Caleb, Deneisha _________1
VM NT 14126 Lovell, Hannah _________2
VM NT 13138 Bascombe, Soleil _________3
VM NT 14118 Lavine, Jazara _________4
VM NT 14135 Williamson, Jesaiah _________5
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Event  22   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 6:55 PM
Meet Record: 11.45 2/17/2018 Ashen Vaughn

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club...(Event  22   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 15)

BTC NT 13158 Mclean, Tyrese _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 13233 Proverbs, Haniko _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1324 Springer, Kareem _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1367 Augustine, Ethan _________1
PRO NT 1455 Alleyne, Christoper _________2

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 13356 Palmer, Christopher _________1
QL NT 13352 Durant, Franklain _________2
QL NT 13373 Robinson, Omari _________3
QL NT 14380 Lashley, Shamar _________4
QL NT 13358 Reid, Luc _________5

Rising Stars
RS 14.10 1478 Coward, Taje _________1
RS 16.35 1387 Pearce, Jayce _________2
RS NT 1490 Stuart, Kaden _________3
RS NT 13102 Foster, Shaheim _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 13.63 13297 Goodridge, Seth _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 14121 Gill, Josiah _________1
VM NT 13120 Clarke, Zane-Andrew _________2
VM NT 14135 Williamson, Jesaiah _________3
VM NT 13127 Reece-Knight, Xavi _________4

Event  23   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 5:35 PM
Meet Record: 12.05 2/22/2020 Kishawna Niles

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Pacers Track Club

PTC NT 1520 Joseph-Niles, Dania _________1
Princess Margaret Secondary

PMSS 13.11 16152 Millington, Sha-Davia _________1
PMSS 13.85 16151 Springer, Romancia _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO 13.37 1663 Husbands, Kyeshea _________1
PRO NT 1650 Bruce, Destinee _________2

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 15347 Blake, Mahela _________1
QL NT 16374 Griffith, Toccara _________2
QL NT 15326 Ellis-Nurse, Raliyah _________3
QL NT 15340 Straughn, Kenisha _________4

Rising Stars
RS 13.39 1585 Mascoll, Alexus _________1

RS NT 1588 Sealy-Bynoe, Kashia _________2
RS NT 1686 Olton, Semara _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 12.85 16290 Worrell-Carter, Chelsee _________1
TAL 12.99 16282 Gittens, Zaria _________2
TAL 13.54 16276 Alleyne-Bailey, Sharyah _________3
TAL 14.96 15260 Gill, Nairobi _________4
TAL NT 16304 Padmore, Jakaya _________5
TAL NT 15303 Catwell, Brianna _________6
TAL NT 16306 Applewhaite, Tania _________7

Unattached
UNA NT 15143 Clarke, Makeela _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 16136 Hinds, Kaela _________1
VM NT 15137 Lowe, Gabrielle _________2

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1642 Rowe, Shaneil _________1
X'Cel NT 1639 Chase, Tendai _________2
X'Cel NT 1537 Maloney, Ri-Anne _________3

Event  24   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 5:45 PM
Meet Record: 10.75 2/18/2012 Mario Burke

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT 12.95 15106 Narine, Aidan _________1
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 15159 Burnett, Kishawn _________1
BTC NT 15171 Small, Kodi _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 15230 Cumberbatch, Nathan _________1
EXV NT 15229 Brewster, Jahkye _________2
EXV NT 16255 Sealy-Lyder, Rashim _________3
EXV NT 15244 Downes, Zariq _________4

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA NT 15113 Edey, Azari _________1
FFA NT 16112 Edey, Amari _________2

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 12.46 16148 Belgrave, Azarri _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO 14.00 1564 Hall, Malik _________1
PRO NT 1669 Brown, Lamari _________2

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 15366 Holford, Cruz _________1
QL NT 15369 Downes, Jaedon _________2
QL NT 15357 Holder, Nathan _________3
QL NT 16361 Durant, Sowande _________4
QL NT 15323 Best, Jazzair _________5
QL NT 16327 Hart, Ethan _________6
QL NT 15324 Blackman-Gittens, Jaquon _________7
QL NT 16325 Cummings, Kamari _________8
QL NT 16376 John, Daunte _________9
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

QUANTUM LEAP...(Event  24   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 17)
QL NT 15336 Wall, Zachary _________10
QL NT 16342 Adams, Jordyn _________11
QL NT 16330 McCollin, Ethan _________12

Rising Stars
RS NT 1696 Griffith, Jaheem _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 11.80 15296 Belgrave, Dahrion _________1
TAL NT 15299 Davis, Kai _________2
TAL NT 16283 Griffith, Ziair _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 15124 Cadogan, Tevon _________1
VM NT 16125 Gill, Ethan _________2
VM NT 16119 Cumberbatch, Keondre _________3
VM NT 15129 Sealy, Aaron _________4
VM NT 16128 Smith, Makali _________5

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1538 Gerald- Davis, I'Akobi _________1

Event  26   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 20

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 5:55 PM
Meet Record: 10.82 3/5/2022 T'Shaun Sealy

NJR: 10.08 4/16/1994 Obadele Thompson
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Alleyne School
ALL NT 186 Maynard, Kymali _________1
ALL NT 174 Nurse, Kriston _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 19247 Eversley, Shatori _________1
EXV NT 19228 Carrington, Rodnico _________2
EXV NT 17249 Trotman, Ashan _________3

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1718 Green, Jayden _________1
PTC NT 1916 Gaskin, Dario _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO 11.95 1848 Spencer, Reginaldo _________1
PRO NT 1958 Downes, Dominic _________2

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 18372 Callender, Trey _________1
QL NT 18353 Brathwaite, Nathan _________2
QL NT 17381 Francois, Daevonte _________3
QL NT 18332 Pilgrim, Jaquan _________4

Rising Stars
RS NT 1974 Best, Jonathan _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 10.51 19267 Straker, Aragorn _________1
TAL 10.98 18262 Haynes, Teon _________2
TAL 11.00 19259 Forde, Justin _________3
TAL NT 17309 Bovell, Jethan _________4
TAL NT 18288 Watson, Nathaniel _________5

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1733 Wharton, Omari _________1
X'Cel NT 1734 Layne, Damani _________2

Event  27   Women 100 Meter Dash Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 6:05 PM
Meet Record: 11.66 2/25/2017 Sada Williams

NJR: 11.34 4/7/2007 Shakera Reece
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Alleyne School
ALL NT 165 Nurse, Aniya _________1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 19166 Mayhew, Katira _________1
BTC NT 20167 McClean, Tuwana _________2

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1729 Bourne, Keshara _________1
PTC NT 1719 Holder-Chester, Nicola _________2
PTC NT 1717 Gaskin, Davina _________3

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 12.72 17154 Moore, Isha _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1749 Ellis, Zuri _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 18333 Pinder, Gabrielle _________1
QL NT 27331 Morgan, Ayanna _________2
QL NT 18337 Williams, Jada _________3

Rising Stars
RS 13.01 1884 Lewis, Dania _________1
RS 14.03 1779 Cox, Maegan _________2
RS NT 1889 Spencer-Layne, Skye _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 12.18 17261 Harewood, Alika _________1
TAL 12.33 19266 Niles, Danae _________2
TAL 12.33 18270 Wiltshire, Romancia _________3
TAL 12.54 17268 Taylor, Nyema _________4
TAL NT 18315 Greenidge, Kenja _________5

Velocity Management
VM NT 20122 Catwell, Kayleigh _________1

Event  28   Men 100 Meter Dash Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 6:15 PM
Meet Record: 10.30 2/22/2014 Levi Cadogan

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite 10.61 20206 Sealy, T'Shaun _________1
Elite 11.06 20207 Williams, Rashad _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 21232 Cummins, Kristin _________1
EXV NT 20246 Knight, Amari _________2
EXV NT 20238 Raphael, Sean _________3

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 2926 Walcott SR, Joshua _________1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 11.56 20147 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario _________1
PMSS 12.59 16148 Belgrave, Azarri _________2
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

QUANTUM LEAP...(Event  28   Men 100 Meter Dash Open)
QL NT 17381 Francois, Daevonte _________1
QL NT 18353 Brathwaite, Nathan _________2
QL NT 18372 Callender, Trey _________3
QL NT 18346 Hoyte, Travis _________4
QL NT 18332 Pilgrim, Jaquan _________5
QL NT 17383 Bradshaw, Tyrese _________6

Rising Stars
RS NT 2793 Weekes, Antonio _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 10.93 23273 Shepherd-Rollins, Shomari _________1

Event  31   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 4:55 PM
Meet Record: 26.51 2/23/2020 Tia Applewhite

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT NT 11109 Alexander, Zarashea _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite NT 11220 Edwards, Khalia _________1
Elite NT 11214 Gibson, Owia _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 12254 Scott, Gabriella _________1

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA NT 11116 White, Kahlyah _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1223 Sealy, Talijah _________1
PTC NT 1225 Springer, Keanna _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1057 Hart, kayleigh _________1
PRO NT 1168 Hall, Amelia _________2
PRO NT 1059 Carter, Neriah _________3
PRO NT 1265 Bostic, Elizabeth _________4
PRO NT 1053 Gooden, Nyah _________5
PRO NT 1056 Hunte, Diamond _________6
PRO NT 1266 Hinds, Janae _________7

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 12375 Yearwood, Ganiyah _________1
QL NT 12359 Harewood-Auguste, Aaliyah _________2
QL NT 12384 Guy, Zuri _________3

Rising Stars
RS NT 12101 Drakes-Leacock, Rennisha _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 29.62 12298 DaCosta, Miracle _________1
TAL 31.63 12286 McDonald, Sariah _________2

Velocity Management
VM NT 11133 Hall, Britani _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1144 Prescod, Amiyah _________1
X'Cel NT 1145 Brathwaite, Zhariah _________2
X'Cel NT 1141 Grant, Desiree _________3

Event  32   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 5:05 PM
Meet Record: 27.37 2/22/2015 Savion Hoyte

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT NT 11107 Narine, Liam _________1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 10162 Howell, Jayson _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 33.14 12183 Eli, Anson _________1
Elite NT 12187 Marshall, Elijah _________2
Elite NT 11215 Gibson, Chatoyer _________3
Elite NT 12218 Yearwood, Kishmar _________4
Elite NT 12213 Sargeant, Malachi _________5

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 12253 Jones, Zaniko _________1

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA NT 12114 Harris, Nathaniel _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1215 Franklyn, Koljo _________1
PTC NT 1114 Chassang, Azavico _________2
PTC NT 1221 Medford, Adevion _________3

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1170 Hippolyte, Jamali _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 12367 Lashley, Brent _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 11100 Phillips, Jelani _________1
RS NT 1197 Leacock, Shaquerii _________2
RS NT 11103 Lavine, Natarie _________3
RS NT 1292 Walcott, Xavier _________4
RS NT 1194 Weekes, Rivaldo _________5

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 12311 Warren, Zaccai _________1
TAL NT 11312 Payne, Rachae' _________2
TAL NT 12317 Forde, Rajan _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 11134 Clarke, Josiah _________1

Event  33   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 5:15 PM
Meet Record: 25.22 2/23/2019 Kishwana Niles

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT NT 13108 Alexander, Abbeyosa _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 32.29 14212 Nurse, Candace _________1
Elite NT 14216 Nicholls, Sharifa _________2
Elite NT 13219 Brathwaite, Aryn _________3
Elite NT 13222 Vaughan, Jaelyn _________4
Elite NT 13217 Redman, Aaliyah _________5
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Extreme Velocity Track Club...(Event  33   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15)
EXV NT 13252 Clarke, Tahira _________1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS NT 13155 Jackman, Azaliyah _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1371 Reece, Jazzaria _________1
PRO NT 1461 Williams, Jamaiah _________2

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 13382 Mayers, T-Mara _________1
QL NT 13362 Gittens, Eden _________2
QL NT 14354 Hunte, Natalyah _________3
QL NT 14360 Alvaradous, Catelin _________4
QL NT 13368 Wiggins, Taylor-Rai _________5
QL NT 14364 Ashby, Zahra _________6
QL NT 13377 Brathwaite, Josiah _________7
QL NT 14341 Inniss, Jahzara _________8
QL NT 14344 Small, Cara _________9
QL NT 13348 James, Sarama _________10

Rising Stars
RS NT 1498 Lythcot-Green, Amaya _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 27.85 14281 Edwards, Sadiya _________1
TAL NT 14318 Gamble, Nariah _________2
TAL NT 14322 Thorne, Savannah _________3
TAL NT 13302 Spencer-Layne, Sian _________4
TAL NT 14313 Merritt, Haley _________5

Velocity Management
VM NT 14135 Williamson, Jesaiah _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1347 Edwards-Nedd, Erishan _________1

Event  34   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 15

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 5:25 PM
Meet Record: 23.06 2/18/2018 Ashen Vaughn

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 14161 Haynes, Thierry _________1
BTC NT 13158 Mclean, Tyrese _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 13239 Oderson, Tariq _________1
EXV NT 13233 Proverbs, Haniko _________2

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1431 Gibson, J'Qwon _________1
PTC NT 1324 Springer, Kareem _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1455 Alleyne, Christoper _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 13352 Durant, Franklain _________1
QL NT 14363 Pilgrim, Zephaniah _________2
QL NT 13358 Reid, Luc _________3
QL NT 13356 Palmer, Christopher _________4
QL NT 14380 Lashley, Shamar _________5

QL NT 13373 Robinson, Omari _________6

Rising Stars
RS 29.12 1478 Coward, Taje _________1
RS NT 1387 Pearce, Jayce _________2
RS NT 1490 Stuart, Kaden _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 28.57 13297 Goodridge, Seth _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 14135 Williamson, Jesaiah _________1

Event  35   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:00 PM
Meet Record: 24.46 2/25/2007 Mara Weekes

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Full Flyt Athletics

FFA NT 15117 Bedford, Kyra _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1520 Joseph-Niles, Dania _________1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 27.64 16152 Millington, Sha-Davia _________1
PMSS 28.93 16151 Springer, Romancia _________2

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 16374 Griffith, Toccara _________1
QL NT 15365 Francis, Sariah _________2
QL NT 15340 Straughn, Kenisha _________3
QL NT 15326 Ellis-Nurse, Raliyah _________4
QL NT 15343 Reid, Shanira _________5
QL NT 16345 Small, Avielle _________6

Rising Stars
RS 27.60 1585 Mascoll, Alexus _________1
RS NT 1686 Olton, Semara _________2
RS NT 1588 Sealy-Bynoe, Kashia _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 26.83 16282 Gittens, Zaria _________1
TAL 27.01 15277 Betham, Kristal _________2
TAL 27.20 16290 Worrell-Carter, Chelsee _________3
TAL 28.83 16276 Alleyne-Bailey, Sharyah _________4
TAL NT 16306 Applewhaite, Tania _________5
TAL NT 15303 Catwell, Brianna _________6
TAL NT 16307 Applewhaite, Tia _________7
TAL NT 15301 Brathwaite, Jodi _________8

Unattached
UNA NT 15140 Greenidge, Diamond _________1
UNA NT 15143 Clarke, Makeela _________2

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB 28.32 162 Kennedy, Shakaia _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1537 Maloney, Ri-Anne _________1
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Event  36   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:10 PM
Meet Record: 21.99 2/23/2014 Kentone Browne

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club...(Event  36   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 17)

BCT NT 15106 Narine, Aidan _________1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 15171 Small, Kodi _________1
BTC NT 15159 Burnett, Kishawn _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 23.85 15201 Moore, Aidan _________1
Elite NT 15223 Brown-Smith, Jakobi _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 15244 Downes, Zariq _________1
EXV NT 16255 Sealy-Lyder, Rashim _________2
EXV NT 15229 Brewster, Jahkye _________3
EXV NT 15230 Cumberbatch, Nathan _________4

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA NT 16112 Edey, Amari _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1628 Weir, Kai _________1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 25.67 16148 Belgrave, Azarri _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1564 Hall, Malik _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 15369 Downes, Jaedon _________1
QL NT 15366 Holford, Cruz _________2
QL NT 16325 Cummings, Kamari _________3
QL NT 16361 Durant, Sowande _________4
QL NT 15357 Holder, Nathan _________5
QL NT 16330 McCollin, Ethan _________6
QL NT 16342 Adams, Jordyn _________7
QL NT 15336 Wall, Zachary _________8
QL NT 16376 John, Daunte _________9
QL NT 16327 Hart, Ethan _________10

Rising Stars
RS NT 1695 Clarke, Kaden _________1
RS NT 1696 Griffith, Jaheem _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 24.01 16283 Griffith, Ziair _________1
TAL 24.63 15296 Belgrave, Dahrion _________2
TAL NT 15314 Merritt, Kai _________3
TAL NT 16308 Herbert-White, Romario _________4

Unattached
UNA NT 15142 Greenidge, Zacchaeus _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB 23.23 161 Yearwood, Damani _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1538 Gerald- Davis, I'Akobi _________1

Event  38   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 20

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:20 PM
Meet Record: 21.62 3/6/2022 Ross Walrond

NJR: 20.49 7/16/1995 Obadele Thompson
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Alleyne School
ALL NT 186 Maynard, Kymali _________1

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT NT 19104 Adams, Tarel _________1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 18165 Lockhart, Keilian _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 18235 Ince, Mario _________1
EXV NT 19228 Carrington, Rodnico _________2
EXV NT 17248 Seale, Nadal _________3
EXV NT 17249 Trotman, Ashan _________4
EXV NT 17236 Haynes, Ke'iron _________5
EXV NT 18245 Clarke, Makai _________6

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1718 Green, Jayden _________1
PTC NT 1916 Gaskin, Dario _________2

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 23.67 17149 Gibson, Rashad _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1752 Dowridge, Jaden _________1
PRO NT 1848 Spencer, Reginaldo _________2
PRO NT 1958 Downes, Dominic _________3

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 18332 Pilgrim, Jaquan _________1
QL NT 18372 Callender, Trey _________2
QL NT 17350 Dowrich-Roach, Kaden _________3
QL NT 18353 Brathwaite, Nathan _________4
QL NT 18346 Hoyte, Travis _________5
QL NT 17383 Bradshaw, Tyrese _________6
QL NT 17381 Francois, Daevonte _________7

Rising Stars
RS 26.46 1974 Best, Jonathan _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 22.30 19259 Forde, Justin _________1
TAL 23.26 18274 Thompson, Ethan _________2
TAL 24.63 17300 Simpson, Meshacq _________3
TAL NT 19267 Straker, Aragorn _________4
TAL NT 17309 Bovell, Jethan _________5
TAL NT 18288 Watson, Nathaniel _________6
TAL NT 18262 Haynes, Teon _________7

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1734 Layne, Damani _________1
X'Cel NT 1746 Dias, Elijah _________2
X'Cel NT 1733 Wharton, Omari _________3
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Event  39   Women 200 Meter Dash Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:40 PM
Meet Record: 23.27 2/18/2018 Sade Williams

NJR: 22.61 3/18/2016 Sada Wlliams
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Alleyne School...(Event  39   Women 200 Meter Dash Open)
ALL NT 165 Nurse, Aniya _________1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 19166 Mayhew, Katira _________1
BTC NT 20167 McClean, Tuwana _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 26.07 17197 Jones, Ebony _________1
Elite 26.09 18188 Arthur, Tanesha _________2
Elite 28.21 17202 Nicholls, Saraya _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 19234 Hope, Nyah _________1
EXV NT 18231 Ballantyne, Chrisaria _________2

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1729 Bourne, Keshara _________1
PTC NT 1717 Gaskin, Davina _________2
PTC NT 1719 Holder-Chester, Nicola _________3

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 27.12 17154 Moore, Isha _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1749 Ellis, Zuri _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 18333 Pinder, Gabrielle _________1
QL NT 18337 Williams, Jada _________2
QL NT 27331 Morgan, Ayanna _________3

Rising Stars
RS 25.79 1772 Archer, Ariel _________1
RS 26.66 1884 Lewis, Dania _________2
RS 28.24 1779 Cox, Maegan _________3
RS NT 1799 Wilkinson, Aaliyah _________4
RS NT 1889 Spencer-Layne, Skye _________5

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 25.55 19266 Niles, Danae _________1
TAL 25.90 18258 Downes, Kelescia _________2
TAL 26.30 18270 Wiltshire, Romancia _________3
TAL 26.34 18257 Bentham, Kelia _________4
TAL 27.95 17271 Clarke, Nitara _________5
TAL 27.99 17291 Young, Suriyah _________6

Unattached
UNA NT 2510 Straker, Andrea _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 17123 Johnson, Kijana _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1735 Weekes, Alyssa _________1

Event  40   Men 200 Meter Dash Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 5:00 PM
Meet Record: 20.71 2/22/2015 Nicholas Deshong

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 20160 Gustave, Amir _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 21.58 20206 Sealy, T'Shaun _________1
Elite 22.38 20207 Williams, Rashad _________2
Elite 22.85 20175 Johnson, Shane _________3
Elite 22.87 19193 Daniel, Yazid _________4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 22227 Gravesande, Jahiem _________1
EXV NT 21232 Cummins, Kristin _________2

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 2926 Walcott SR, Joshua _________1
PTC NT 2413 Boyce, Shaquan _________2

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 23.96 20147 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario _________1
PMSS 25.67 16148 Belgrave, Azarri _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO 23.38 2054 John, Simon _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 2091 Thomas, Delano _________1
RS NT 2793 Weekes, Antonio _________2
RS NT 2176 Cadogan, Marquez _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 21.79 23273 Shepherd-Rollins, Shomari _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 243 Couse, Rakeem _________1

Event  43   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 5:10 PM
Meet Record: 66.76 3/5/2022 Jazara Lavine

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 1168 Hall, Amelia _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 12101 Drakes-Leacock, Rennisha _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 68.50 12298 DaCosta, Miracle _________1
TAL 1:21.50 12286 McDonald, Sariah _________2

Velocity Management
VM NT 11133 Hall, Britani _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1141 Grant, Desiree _________1
X'Cel NT 1144 Prescod, Amiyah _________2
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Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Event  44   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 5:20 PM
Meet Record: 62.04 3/5/2022 Micaiah Brathwaite

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme...(Event  44   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 13)

Elite 71.43 11209 Ladipo, Zachary _________1
Elite NT 12187 Marshall, Elijah _________2
Elite NT 12218 Yearwood, Kishmar _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 12251 Bowen, Rakyrie _________1

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA NT 12114 Harris, Nathaniel _________1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS NT 12156 Hazell-John, Isaiah _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1170 Hippolyte, Jamali _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 12367 Lashley, Brent _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 11103 Lavine, Natarie _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 12317 Forde, Rajan _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 11134 Clarke, Josiah _________1

Event  45   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 5:30 PM
Meet Record: 59.50 2/22/2014 Rosetta Hoyte

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 13222 Vaughan, Jaelyn _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 13252 Clarke, Tahira _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 14364 Ashby, Zahra _________1
QL NT 13362 Gittens, Eden _________2
QL NT 13371 Goddard, Zakia _________3
QL NT 14341 Inniss, Jahzara _________4

Rising Stars
RS NT 1481 Headley, Dominique _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 14318 Gamble, Nariah _________1
TAL NT 14322 Thorne, Savannah _________2

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1347 Edwards-Nedd, Erishan _________1
X'Cel NT 1343 Moore-Best, Shemoyah _________2

Event  46   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 5:40 PM
Meet Record: 51.41 2/19/2011 Remarco Thompson

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 14161 Haynes, Thierry _________1
BTC NT 13158 Mclean, Tyrese _________2
BTC NT 14163 Howell, Tyrico _________3

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 56.96 14181 Simmons, Alec _________1
Elite 59.48 14196 James, Micah _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 13239 Oderson, Tariq _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1431 Gibson, J'Qwon _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 1362 Gooden, Nathan _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 14380 Lashley, Shamar _________1
QL NT 13356 Palmer, Christopher _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 13316 Robertson, Kanu _________1

The Lodge School
LS NT 14226 Bourne, Jayden _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1340 Mason, Romario _________1

Event  47   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 4:00 PM
Meet Record: 55.14 2/24/2007 Mara Weekes

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite 57.28 15184 Bryan, Chanecia _________1
Full Flyt Athletics

FFA NT 15117 Bedford, Kyra _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 16345 Small, Avielle _________1
QL NT 15349 Watson, Takara _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 59.98 16272 Lashley, T'Nia _________1
TAL 64.32 15277 Betham, Kristal _________2
TAL 66.19 15289 Greene, Alissa _________3
TAL NT 16307 Applewhaite, Tia _________4

Unattached
UNA NT 15140 Greenidge, Diamond _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB 67.50 162 Kennedy, Shakaia _________1
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Event  48   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 4:05 PM
Meet Record: 49.04 2/20/2010 Jerrad Mason

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Alleyne School...(Event  48   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 17)

ALL NT 168 Browne, Ravaldo _________1

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT NT 15106 Narine, Aidan _________1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 15159 Burnett, Kishawn _________1
BTC NT 15170 Richards, Demarrian _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 50.97 15201 Moore, Aidan _________1
Elite 52.69 16198 Marshall, Isaiah _________2
Elite NT 15223 Brown-Smith, Jakobi _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 16237 Phillips, Samyan _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1628 Weir, Kai _________1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 57.77 16150 Wickham, Kevon _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 16370 Douglin, Malique _________1
QL NT 16327 Hart, Ethan _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 1695 Clarke, Kaden _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 54.14 16283 Griffith, Ziair _________1
TAL 55.10 16278 Prescott, Jean Marc _________2
TAL NT 15285 Leacock, Justin _________3
TAL NT 16308 Herbert-White, Romario _________4
TAL NT 15314 Merritt, Kai _________5
TAL NT 15299 Davis, Kai _________6
TAL NT 15269 Thorne, Davion _________7

Unattached
UNA NT 15142 Greenidge, Zacchaeus _________1
UNA NT 15141 Murry, Daniel _________2

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB 50.63 161 Yearwood, Damani _________1

Event  50   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 20

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 47.71 3/5/2022 Ross Walrond

NJR: 45.91 5/19/2001 Wilan Louis
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 18165 Lockhart, Keilian _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 17236 Haynes, Ke'iron _________1
EXV NT 17240 Griffith, Thierri _________2
EXV NT 18235 Ince, Mario _________3

EXV NT 18245 Clarke, Makai _________4
EXV NT 17248 Seale, Nadal _________5
EXV NT 19243 Haywood, Nicholas _________6

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA NT 19115 Best, Jalanne _________1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS 51.96 17149 Gibson, Rashad _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 17350 Dowrich-Roach, Kaden _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 51.56 18274 Thompson, Ethan _________1
TAL 57.59 18279 Alberg, Adriano _________2
TAL 58.07 17300 Simpson, Meshacq _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 19132 Alexander, Zachary _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1746 Dias, Elijah _________1
X'Cel NT 1733 Wharton, Omari _________2

Event  51   Women 400 Meter Dash Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 4:25 PM
Meet Record: 53.38 2/21/2015 Sade Williams

NJR: 52.07 3/26/2016 Sada Williams
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 20167 McClean, Tuwana _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 59.83 18188 Arthur, Tanesha _________1
Elite 60.29 17197 Jones, Ebony _________2
Elite NT 17202 Nicholls, Saraya _________3

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1822 Rollock, Tanja _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 17355 Griffith, Tonika _________1
QL NT 17378 Beckles, Chiara _________2
QL NT 18328 Holford, Jahzara _________3

Rising Stars
RS 60.18 1772 Archer, Ariel _________1
RS NT 1799 Wilkinson, Aaliyah _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 58.38 18257 Bentham, Kelia _________1
TAL 59.49 18258 Downes, Kelescia _________2
TAL 61.25 18275 Hunte, Zakaiya _________3
TAL 61.25 19263 Holder, Terese _________4

Velocity Management
VM NT 18131 Price, Rihan _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1735 Weekes, Alyssa _________1
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Event  52   Men 400 Meter Dash Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 4:35 PM
Meet Record: 46.30 2/17/2018 Jonathan Jones

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club...(Event  52   Men 400 Meter Dash Open)

BTC NT 20160 Gustave, Amir _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 49.70 20175 Johnson, Shane _________1
Elite 50.26 19193 Daniel, Yazid _________2
Elite 52.58 18194 Duncan, Daniel _________3
Elite NT 19195 Hinds, Brandon _________4

Proformers Track Club
PRO 49.79 2054 John, Simon _________1

Rising Stars
RS 50.20 2280 Edwards, Ori _________1
RS 51.02 2176 Cadogan, Marquez _________2
RS NT 2091 Thomas, Delano _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 49.70 20292 Clarke, John _________1
TAL 52.01 20284 Henry, Jamaine _________2

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 243 Couse, Rakeem _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 2132 Raven, John _________1

Event  61   Girls 800 Meter Run Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 6:10 PM
Meet Record: 2:18.19 2/5/2007 Althea Maximillien

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite 2:19.47 15184 Bryan, Chanecia _________1
Elite 2:31.20 16185 Brooks, Renecia _________2
Elite 2:45.73 14191 Bourne, Victori _________3
Elite NT 14221 Graham, Saniya _________4

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 15351 Edghill-Mapp, Skye _________1
QL NT 13371 Goddard, Zakia _________2
QL NT 15349 Watson, Takara _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 2:36.18 16287 Stewart, Ranesha _________1
TAL 2:45.68 15289 Greene, Alissa _________2

Unattached
UNA NT 15140 Greenidge, Diamond _________1

Event  62   Boys 800 Meter Run Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 6:20 PM
Meet Record: 1:56.78 2/21/2010 Jerrad Mason

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 15164 Jones, Nathan _________1
BTC NT 15159 Burnett, Kishawn _________2

BTC NT 15169 Nurse, Yeshua _________3

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 2:09.06 16198 Marshall, Isaiah _________1
Elite NT 16186 Brooks, Reneco _________2
Elite NT 14196 James, Micah _________3
Elite NT 14181 Simmons, Alec _________4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 15242 Prescod Moore, Nazario _________1
EXV NT 15250 Matthews, D'Marquise _________2

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1330 Herbert, Nasri _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 15379 Greaves, Giovanni _________1
QL NT 16370 Douglin, Malique _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 1675 Bostic, Darrian _________1
RS NT 1677 Carter, Aryton _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 2:09.15 16278 Prescott, Jean Marc _________1
TAL 2:34.04 15285 Leacock, Justin _________2

Unattached
UNA NT 16144 Greene, Jordan _________1

Event  65   Women 800 Meter Run Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 6:10 PM
Meet Record: 2:12.53 2/18/2018 Sade Sealy

NJR: 2:06.63 7/15/2000 Sheena Gooding
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 2:31.25 20205 Seale, Shonte _________1
Elite 2:51.33 18189 Ashby, Jaidah _________2

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1822 Rollock, Tanja _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 18328 Holford, Jahzara _________1
QL NT 18338 Williams, Jade _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 2:34.61 19263 Holder, Terese _________1

Event  66   Men 800 Meter Run Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 6:30 PM
Meet Record: 1:49.43 2/19/2017 Anthonio Mascoll

NJR: 1:48.16 6/26/2017 Jonathan Jones
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 17172 Wilson, Jayden _________1
BTC NT 17168 Nurse, Nathaniel _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 1:53.88 24177 Williams, Rick _________1
Elite 1:56.20 19195 Hinds, Brandon _________2
Elite 1:56.75 18173 Morris, Aaron _________3
Elite 1:58.09 18194 Duncan, Daniel _________4
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Elite Distance Programme...(Event  66   Men 800 Meter Run Open)
Elite 2:01.59 19179 Greaves, Kimani _________5

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA NT 19115 Best, Jalanne _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1812 Blackett- Phillips, Javon _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 1:56.43 20292 Clarke, John _________1
TAL 2:09.19 20284 Henry, Jamaine _________2

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1736 Horne-Small, LeBron _________1

Event  67   Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 6:30 PM
Meet Record: 4:43.24 2/22/2020 Layla Haynes

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Talons Track & Field Club

TAL 5:27.82 16287 Stewart, Ranesha _________1

Event  68   Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 6:40 PM
Meet Record: 4:07.42 2/21/2015 Jonathon Jones

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 15169 Nurse, Yeshua _________1
BTC NT 15164 Jones, Nathan _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 6:11.58 11211 Renwick-Williams, Yele _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1330 Herbert, Nasri _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 1675 Bostic, Darrian _________1
RS NT 1677 Carter, Aryton _________2

Unattached
UNA NT 16144 Greene, Jordan _________1

Event  71   Women 1500 Meter Run Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 6:30 PM
Meet Record: 4:25.61 2/22/2020 Sade Sealy

NJR: 4:43.24 2/22/2020 Layla Haynes
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 5:09.75 37203 Robinson, Carlie _________1
Elite 5:42.56 20205 Seale, Shonte _________2

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 18338 Williams, Jade _________1

Event  72   Men 1500 Meter Run Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 6:40 PM
Meet Record: 3:59.74 2/20/2016 Jonathon Jones

NJR: 3:53.90 3/31/1992 Lennox Ellis
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 17168 Nurse, Nathaniel _________1
BTC NT 17172 Wilson, Jayden _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 4:13.75 18194 Duncan, Daniel _________1
Elite 4:41.86 16200 Mcintyre, Luke _________2
Elite 4:42.89 17192 Clarke, Matthieu _________3
Elite 4:54.71 14204 Renwick-Williams, Zindzele _________4

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 1812 Blackett- Phillips, Javon _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 1736 Horne-Small, LeBron _________1

Event  73   Women 3000 Meter Run Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 5:50 PM
Meet Record: 10:36.37 2/23/2020 Layla Haynes

NJR: 10:36.37 2/23/2020 Layla Haynes
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 10:53.78 37203 Robinson, Carlie _________1
Elite 11:27.49 13199 Mcintyre, Laila _________2

Princess Margaret Secondary
PMSS NT 14153 Wilkinson, Lashay _________1

Event  74   Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 5:50 PM
Meet Record: 9:15.62 2/17/2008 Matthew Wright

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 15164 Jones, Nathan _________1
Elite Distance Programme

Elite 9:32.62 16200 Mcintyre, Luke _________1
Elite 10:27.42 14204 Renwick-Williams, Zindzele _________2
Elite 10:47.99 14208 Wood, Charles _________3
Elite NT 16190 Banfield, Cain _________4

Event  76   Men 5000 Meter Run Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 5:50 PM
Meet Record: 15:15.71 2/21/2010 Matthew Wright

NJR: 15:01.30 10/29/1973 Louis Trotman
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite 20:48.82 18210 Flemming, Delani _________1
Elite NT 17192 Clarke, Matthieu _________2
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Event  79   Girls High Jump Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 4:00 PM
Meet Record: 1.65m 2/24/2007 Jamiyla Jordan

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Proformers Track Club...(Event  79   Girls High Jump Under 17)

PRO NH 1650 Bruce, Destinee _________1
PRO NH 1451 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________2
PRO NH 1560 Orford, Kiami-Rae _________3

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NH 16339 Davis, Shonae _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 1.45m 15260 Gill, Nairobi _________1

Event  80   Boys High Jump Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 5:30 PM
Meet Record: 1.96m 2/22/2009 Kemar Jones

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Extreme Velocity Track Club

EXV NH 15229 Brewster, Jahkye _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NH 16321 Lambert, Jakob _________1

Velocity Management
VM NH 16130 O'Garro, Jules _________1

Event  83   Women High Jump Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 4:00 PM
Meet Record: 1.74m 4/29/2005 Tamisha Carvelho

NJR: 1.88m 5/17/2003 Desiree Crichlow
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NH 18334 Sealy, Jasmine _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 1.63m 18275 Hunte, Zakaiya _________1

Velocity Management
VM NH 17123 Johnson, Kijana _________1

Event  84   Men High Jump Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 5:30 PM
Meet Record: 2.20m 2/20/2011 Therold Murray

NJR: 2.20m 4/14/2001 Damon Thompson
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Pacers Track Club
PTC NH 1827 Catlyn, Curshon _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 1.93m 19265 Mayers, Tylan _________1

Event  85   Girls Long Jump Under 15

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Full Flyt Athletics

FFA ND 11116 White, Kahlyah _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC ND 1223 Sealy, Talijah _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 1371 Reece, Jazzaria _________1
PRO ND 1059 Carter, Neriah _________2
PRO ND 1451 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________3
PRO ND 1461 Williams, Jamaiah _________4
PRO ND 1053 Gooden, Nyah _________5

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL ND 14313 Merritt, Haley _________1
TAL ND 13302 Spencer-Layne, Sian _________2

Event  86   Boys Long Jump Under 15

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Blaze Track Club

BTC ND 13158 Mclean, Tyrese _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 1362 Gooden, Nathan _________1

Event  87   Girls Long Jump Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 3:30 PM
Meet Record: 5.81m 2/20/2011 Akela Jones

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
PRO ND 1663 Husbands, Kyeshea _________1
PRO ND 1650 Bruce, Destinee _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 4.17m 15260 Gill, Nairobi _________1
TAL ND 16306 Applewhaite, Tania _________2
TAL ND 16304 Padmore, Jakaya _________3
TAL ND 16307 Applewhaite, Tia _________4
TAL ND 15301 Brathwaite, Jodi _________5
TAL ND 15303 Catwell, Brianna _________6

Event  88   Boys Long Jump Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 2:00 PM
Meet Record: 6.51m 3/5/2022 Aaron Massiah

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Blaze Track Club

BTC ND 15170 Richards, Demarrian _________1
BTC ND 15159 Burnett, Kishawn _________2
BTC ND 15171 Small, Kodi _________3

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA ND 16112 Edey, Amari _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 1564 Hall, Malik _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL ND 15323 Best, Jazzair _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 5.10m 15269 Thorne, Davion _________1

Velocity Management
VM ND 16130 O'Garro, Jules _________1
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Event  91   Women Long Jump Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 3:30 PM
Meet Record: 6.28m 2/19/2012 Akela Jones

NJR: 6.55m 5/22/2014 Akela Jones
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Pacers Track Club...(Event  91   Women Long Jump Open)
PTC ND 1520 Joseph-Niles, Dania _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 1749 Ellis, Zuri _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL ND 19335 Thomas, Shania _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 4.66m 19264 Jones, Shakenya _________1

Unattached
UNA 5.44m 22145 Nelson, Misha _________1

Velocity Management
VM ND 20122 Catwell, Kayleigh _________1
VM ND 17123 Johnson, Kijana _________2

Event  92   Men Long Jump Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 2:00 PM
Meet Record: 7.43m 2/23/2014 Shamar Rock

NJR: 7.84m 6/21/2014 Shamar Rock
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Alleyne School
ALL ND 174 Nurse, Kriston _________1

Blaze Track Club
BTC ND 18165 Lockhart, Keilian _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV ND 21320 Forde, Jadyn _________1

Pacers Track Club
PTC ND 1827 Catlyn, Curshon _________1
PTC ND 1916 Gaskin, Dario _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 1752 Dowridge, Jaden _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL ND 17329 Massiah, Aaron _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 2793 Weekes, Antonio _________1
RS ND 1974 Best, Jonathan _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 7.30m 18262 Haynes, Teon _________1

Unattached
UNA 6.11m 20146 Taylor, Jaidan _________1

Event  93   Girls Triple Jump Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 11.41m 2/18/2018 Dominique Wood

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
QUANTUM LEAP

QL ND 16339 Davis, Shonae _________1

Event  94   Boys Triple Jump Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 15.00m 2/26/2017 Jonathan Miller

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
QL ND 15323 Best, Jazzair _________1

Velocity Management
VM ND 16130 O'Garro, Jules _________1

Event  97   Women Triple Jump Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 11.67m 2/20/2016 Ashantia Phillips

NJR: 12.90m 4/12/2003 Desiree Circhlow
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

QUANTUM LEAP
QL ND 19335 Thomas, Shania _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 10.12m 19264 Jones, Shakenya _________1

Unattached
UNA 11.52m 22145 Nelson, Misha _________1

Event  98   Men Triple Jump Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 15.36m 2/23/2020 Jemuel Miller

NJR: 15.80m 4/18/2022 Aren Spencer
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

QUANTUM LEAP
QL ND 17329 Massiah, Aaron _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 12.48m 19265 Mayers, Tylan _________1

Unattached
UNA 13.33m 20146 Taylor, Jaidan _________1

Event  99   Girls Shot Put 2.75kg Juniors

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS ND 13224 Greaves, Zyien _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 6.88m 14295 Griffith, Kamaya _________1

Event  100   Boys Shot Put 4kg Juniors
Meet Record: 11.32m 3/5/2022 Jayden Walcott

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS 9.83m 14225 Armstrong, Kaamal _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 1367 Augustine, Ethan _________1
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Louis Lynch Championships - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
St. George Secondary School, Constant, St. G

Performance List

Event  101   Girls Shot Put 3kg Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 12.85m 2/17/2018 Shanice Hutson

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Alleyne School...(Event  101   Girls Shot Put 3kg Under 17)

ALL ND 159 Joseph, Tazaria _________1

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT 9.68m 15105 Blackman, Chloe _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL ND 16319 White-Keal, Kezia _________1

Event  102   Boys Shot Put 5kg Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 16.43m 2/16/2008 John Jones

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Alleyne School

ALL ND 167 Yarde, Tayshaun _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite ND 15182 Walcott, Jayden _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 1683 Knight, Zavier _________1

Event  103   Girls Shot Put 4kg Under 20

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 12.59m 2/22/2020 Shanice Hutson

NJR: 14.64m 2/5/2006 Keisha Walkes
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 11.20m 19174 Dates, Ryah _________1

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA ND 18111 Augustin, Shelanie _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 8.96m 18280 Bovell, Jazaria _________1
TAL 7.95m 18256 Austin, Tremellie _________2
TAL 7.59m 18294 Edwards, Sian _________3

Event  104   Boys Shot Put 6kg Under 20

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 18.43m 2/18/2018 Triston Gibbons

NJR: 19.69m 5/18/2018 Triston Gibbons
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 12.55m 18180 Johnson, Christopher _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 1873 Babb, Kyle _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 11.48m 19293 Cox, Dario _________1
TAL ND 19310 Clarke, Zaki _________2
TAL ND 17305 White, Sadoneyo _________3

Event  105   Women Shot Put 4kg Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 12.92m 2/22/2014 Ashley Williams

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Extreme Velocity Track Club

EXV ND 20241 Brathwaite, Ashlee-Christina _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 2182 Knight, Zaria _________1

Unattached
UNA ND 69110 Ausrin, Janita _________1

Event  106   Men Shot Put 7.260kg Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 15.50m 2/26/2017 Romario Antoine

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

Elite 13.38m 53178 Walcott, Charles _________1
Elite 13.37m 22176 Nicholls, Raje' _________2

Event  107   Girls Discus Throw 1kg Juniors

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS 13.97m 13224 Greaves, Zyien _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL ND 14295 Griffith, Kamaya _________1

Event  108   Boys Discus Throw 1kg Juniors
Meet Record: 32.32m 3/6/2022 Jayden Walcott

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS 18.83m 14225 Armstrong, Kaamal _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 1367 Augustine, Ethan _________1

Event  109   Girls Discus Throw 1kg Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:30 PM
Meet Record: 42.10m 2/18/2018 Shanice Hutson

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Alleyne School

ALL ND 159 Joseph, Tazaria _________1
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT 28.29m 15105 Blackman, Chloe _________1

Event  110   Boys Discus Throw 1.5kg Under 17

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:30 PM
Meet Record: 45.83m 2/26/2017 Enrique Babb

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Alleyne School

ALL ND 167 Yarde, Tayshaun _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite ND 15182 Walcott, Jayden _________1
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Rising Stars...(Event  110   Boys Discus Throw 1.5kg Under 17)
RS ND 1683 Knight, Zavier _________1

Event  111   Girls Discus Throw 1kg Under 20

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:30 PM
Meet Record: 43.75m 2/24/2019 Shanice Hutson

NJR: 47.48m 6/30/2012 Leah Bannister
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Full Flyt Athletics
FFA ND 18111 Augustin, Shelanie _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 29.18m 18280 Bovell, Jazaria _________1
TAL 24.55m 18256 Austin, Tremellie _________2

Event  112   Boys Discus Throw 1.75kg Under 20

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:30 PM
Meet Record: 56.27m 2/18/2017 Triston Gibbons

NJR: 57.22m 3/15/2018 Triston Gibbons
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 26.67m 18180 Johnson, Christopher _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 1873 Babb, Kyle _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 26.99m 19293 Cox, Dario _________1
TAL ND 19310 Clarke, Zaki _________2
TAL ND 17305 White, Sadoneyo _________3

Event  113   Women Discus Throw 1kg Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:30 PM
Meet Record: 42.61m 2/20/2011 Leah Bannister

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Rising Stars

RS ND 2182 Knight, Zaria _________1

Unattached
UNA ND 69110 Ausrin, Janita _________1

Event  114   Men Discus Throw 2kg Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 4:30 PM
Meet Record: 50.35m 2/26/2017 Romario Antoine

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

Elite 33.97m 22176 Nicholls, Raje' _________1

Event  117   Girls Javelin Throw 500g Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 46.57m 2/22/2014 Hayley Mathews

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT 22.40m 15105 Blackman, Chloe _________1

Event  118   Boys Javelin Throw 700g Under 17

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 61.13m 2/26/2006 Ramon Burgess

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Rising Stars

RS ND 1683 Knight, Zavier _________1

Event  121   Women Javelin Throw 600g Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 41.94m 3/6/2022 Asabi Callender

NJR: 47.00m 3/24/2008 Deandra Dottin
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite Distance Programme
Elite 37.70m 19174 Dates, Ryah _________1

Unattached
UNA ND 69110 Ausrin, Janita _________1

Event  122   Men Javelin Throw 800g Open

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 74.33m 2/26/2017 Janeil Craigg

NJR: 71.58m 6/10/2012 Janeil Craigg
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 1752 Dowridge, Jaden _________1
PRO ND 1848 Spencer, Reginaldo _________2

Event  133   Mixed 4x300 Meter Relay Open

Sunday 2/18/2024 - 7:50 PM
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
A NTBTC _________1

1) #159 Burnett, Kishawn 15 2) #157 Cox, Nicholi 17
Elite Distance Programme

A NTElite _________1
B NTElite _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
A NTEXV _________1

Pacers Track Club
B NTPTC _________1
A NTPTC _________2

Proformers Track Club
A NTPRO _________1

1) #55 Alleyne, Christoper 14 2) #50 Bruce, Destinee 16
3) #58 Downes, Dominic 19 4) #52 Dowridge, Jaden 17

Talons Track & Field Club
A NTTAL _________1

Event  134   Mixed 4x300 Meter Relay Open

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

A NTElite _________1
B NTElite _________2
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Extreme Velocity Track Club...(Event  134   Mixed 4x300 Meter Relay Open)
A NTEXV _________1
B NTEXV _________2

Pacers Track Club
A NTPTC _________1
B NTPTC _________2

Proformers Track Club
A NTPRO _________1

1) #50 Bruce, Destinee 16 2) #55 Alleyne, Christoper 14
3) #48 Spencer, Reginaldo 18 4) #54 John, Simon 20

Talons Track & Field Club
A NTTAL _________1

Event  141   Mixed 4x100 Meter Relay Juniors

Saturday 2/17/2024 - 6:55 PM
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
A NTBTC _________1

1) #161 Haynes, Thierry 14
Elite Distance Programme

B NTElite _________1
A NTElite _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
A NTEXV _________1

Pacers Track Club
A NTPTC _________1

1) #31 Gibson, J'Qwon 14 2) #15 Franklyn, Koljo 12
3) #23 Sealy, Talijah 12 4) #11 Stevenson, Davico 9

B NTPTC _________2

Proformers Track Club
A NTPRO _________1

1) #59 Carter, Neriah 10 2) #53 Gooden, Nyah 10
3) #56 Hunte, Diamond 10 4) #57 Hart, kayleigh 10

B NTPRO _________2

Rising Stars
A NTRS _________1

1) #78 Coward, Taje 14 2) #100 Phillips, Jelani 11
3) #90 Stuart, Kaden 14 4) #94 Weekes, Rivaldo 11


